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Eesti MV 
Tallinn, Kadrioru staadion 01.-02.08.2009 
 

I päev 
 
M 100m jooks 
Finaal (+1,6) 
1 377 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 10,65 
2 340 Ahti MICHELSON 27.08.1984 Nõmme KJK 10,81 
3 368 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Kuusalu SK 10,84 
4 337 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 11,05 
5 332 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 KJS Sakala 11,05 
6 378 Elmo KRUMM 06.04.1985 Audentese SK 11,15 
7 274 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 SK Altius 11,20 
8 306 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,13 
 
Eeljooksud 
1. jooks (-0.3) 
1 340 Ahti MICHELSON 27.08.1984 Nõmme KJK 10,94 Q 
2 332 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 KJS Sakala 11,16 q 
3 274 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 SK Altius 11,22 q 
4 291 Lauri KADAKAS 24.10.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,31 9. 
5 331 Ahto KREE 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 11,34 10. 
 
2. jooks (-0.4) 
1 377 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 10,77 Q 
2 378 Elmo KRUMM 06.04.1985 Audentese SK 11,25 q 
3 308 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,36 11. 
4 281 Vahur VIIMNE 10.10.1990 SK Altius 11,53 14. 
5 351 Mart SAARMANN 01.06.1991 M&N Sport 11,62 15. 
6 262 Hendrik LIBLIK 17.04.1990 KJK Järvala 12,01 17. 
 
3. jooks (-0.7) 
1 368 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Kuusalu SK 10,95 Q 
2 306 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,07 q 
3 337 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 11,11 q 
4 451 Juri KARASJOV 10.03.1987 SK Dynamis 11,36 11. 
5 318 Kermo RANNAMÄE 08.01.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,37 13. 
6 418 Sander SOOÄÄR 06.02.1990 KJK Saare 11,66 16. 
 
M 400m jooks 
1 409 Taavi LIIV 27.05.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 48,17 3 
2 423 Kristjan KANGUR 08.05.1989 SK Viraaž 48,68 3 
3 306 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 48,86 3 
4 410 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 49,77 3 
5 363 Kristjan PALS 11.01.1990 SK Elite Sport 50,93 3 
6 436 Andres LIIVISTE 25.07.1980 Kurtide SL 51,29 2 
7 272 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 51,33 3 
8 413 Priit JÄRVEOTS 02.04.1991 KJK Saare 51,42 2 
9 294 Mart SOESSON 26.04.1975 Tallinna SS Kalev 51,49 2 
10 264 Madis VESTEL 11.01.1988 KJK Kose 2000 51,50 3 
11 259 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 51,98 2 
12 446 Marko TREIER 23.08.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 52,17 1 
13 295 Artur ALAKÜLA 21.01.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 52,51 2 
14 263 Albert VARKKI 11.06.1991 KJK Atleetika 52,59 1 
15 317 Marco KAHU 01.02.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 52,85 1 
16 364 Vahur ONTON 17.05.1990 SK Elite Sport 52,97 2 
17 314 Roman KOHTOV 07.05.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 53,31 1 
18 395 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 53,85 1 
19 302 Artjom PETUHHOV 25.07.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 54,33 1 
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M 1500m jooks 
1 304 Tiidrek NURME 18.11.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.52,27 
2 305 Nikolai VEDEHIN 09.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.52,41 
3 373 Roman FOSTI 06.06.1983 Stamina SK 3.54,64 
4 438 Kaur KIVISTIK 29.04.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 4.01,14 
5 427 Lauri SOOLO 22.01.1983 VAK Staier 4.01,36 
6 380 Timo KILP 01.05.1989 Audentese SK 4.07,51 
7 277 Jakob TARKPEA 25.02.1991 SK Altius 4.07,71 
8 320 Alo RAND 13.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.08,13 
9 379 Andreas SOOME 29.10.1989 Audentese SK 4.09,79 
10 400 Elar VULLA 29.12.1982 KJK Vike 4.10,58 
11 401 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK Vike 4.10,85 
12 443 Sander JÜRS 29.08.1985 Tartu SS Kalev 4.11,82 
13 254 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 SK Mitš 4.13,87 
14 430 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.14,49 
15 450 Jan ÕIGLANE 28.09.1991 Pärnumaa SL 4.20,01 
16 382 Kauri LILLEMÄE 01.08.1992 Audentese SK 4.20,58 
 374 Kaarel LILLEOJA 10.07.1985 Stamina SK DNF 
 
M 110m tõkkejooks 
Finaal (-0,6) 
1 404 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,89 
2 396 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 14,52 
3 342 Riho ÕLL 28.09.1984 Nõmme KJK 14,60 
4 268 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 14,63 
5 276 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 SK Altius 14,85 
6 255 Maksim MARTINOVITŠ 19.12.1987 SK Mitš 15,24 
7 417 Raigo SAAR 11.11.1983 KJK Saare 15,61 
8 332 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 KJS Sakala 15,83 
 
Eeljooksud 
1. jooks (-1.4) 
1 342 Riho ÕLL 28.09.1984 Nõmme KJK 14,73 Q 
2 396 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 15,08 Q 
3 255 Maksim MARTINOVITŠ 19.12.1987 SK Mitš 15,28 q 
4 332 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 KJS Sakala 15,51 q 
5 417 Raigo SAAR 11.11.1983 KJK Saare 15,63 q 
6 339 Madis UPAN 19.10.1989 SK Active TC 16,12 11. 
 
2. jooks (-0.9) 
1 404 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,99 Q 
2 268 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 14,75 Q 
3 276 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 SK Altius 15,01 q 
4 397 Egon KEINASTE 23.01.1988 KJK Vike 15,65 9. 
5 333 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 15,89 10. 
 
 
M 3000m takistusjooks 
1 437 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 9.13,62 
2 375 Aleksei SAVELJEV 29.12.1980 Stamina SK 9.16,05 
3 369 Ilvard EERIKSOO 29.09.1980 Kuusalu SK 9.27,23 
4 252 Alexey MARKOV 14.04.1986 SK Mitš 9.29,93 
5 405 Margus KOOR 25.05.1979 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.30,13 
6 322 Olavi VILLEMSON 29.08.1990 KJS Sakala 9.40,20 
7 283 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 KJK TIPP 10.04,19 
8 426 Ülari KAIS 06.09.1988 VAK Staier 10.28,63 
9 439 Tanel NIIDER 28.09.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 10.29,14 
 285 Kaupo SASMIN 12.04.1986 KJK TIPP DNF 
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M teivashüpe 
1 312 Kermo RUDISSAAR 26.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.00  
 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 
 O O XO - O XXO XX- 
2 440 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 4.90  
 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 
 XO O O O - XXX 
3 372 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Stamina SK 4.70  
 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 
 O O XO XXX 
4 330 Heigo NURMSALU 15.08.1986 KJS Sakala 4.60  
 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 
 XO O - XXX 
5 390 Indrek TURI 30.07.1981 Audentese SK 4.60  
 4.40 4.60 4.70 
 XXO XO XXX 
6 404 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.40  
 4.40 4.60 
 O XXX 
7 434 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 4.40  
 4.20 4.40 4.60 
 O XO XXX 
7 366 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Elite Sport 4.40  
 4.40 4.60 
 XO XXX 
7 338 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 4.40  
 4.20 4.40 4.60 
 O XO XXX 
10 311 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.40  
 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 
 O XO XXO XXX 
10 271 Henry HOOLMA 03.01.1988 SK Altius 4.40  
 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 
 XO O XXO XXX 
12 402 Gert RAHNEL 17.06.1987 SK Kivilind 4.20  
 4.20 4.40 
 XO XXX 
13 365 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 SK Elite Sport 4.20  
 4.20 4.40 
 XXO XXX 
 397 Egon KEINASTE 23.01.1988 KJK Vike NH  
 4.40 
 XXX 
 396 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike NH  
 4.40 
 X-- 
 
M kolmikhüpe 
1 403 Lauri LEIS 07.10.1978 KJK Lõunalõvi 15.90 
 15.24 15.39 15.87 15.86 X 15.90 
 +0.5 -1.0 -0.4 -0.3 -0.2 +0.6 
2 348 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 SK Tsefei 15.74 
 15.74 15.51 X 14.92 15.27 15.40 
 +0.2 -0.4 -0.8 +0.0 +0.3 +0.2 
3 258 Jaanus SUVI 15.05.1980 KJK Järvala 15.60 
 15.45 15.60 15.51 X X 15.50 
 +0.1 -1.1 -0.6 -0.7 +0.1 +0.2 
4 273 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 SK Altius 14.61 
 14.35 14.61 X - - - 
 +1.0 -0.3 -0.1 
5 453 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 SK Contra 14.39 
 14.18 14.20 14.39 X 14.28 X 
 +0.0 -0.8 -0.3 -0.9 -0.3 +0.0 
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6 349 Daniil SIGEEV 24.02.1992 SK Tsefei 14.31 
 14.07 14.24 13.98 13.79 13.83 14.31 
 +0.0 +0.0 -1.1 -0.5 -0.5 +0.3 
7 344 August VAIKSOO 14.04.1991 Nõmme KJK 14.26 
 14.12 X 14.26 X X 14.21 
 +0.1 -0.1 -0.8 -0.3 +0.1 +0.3 
8 343 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 14.16 
 14.16 14.08 - - - - 
 -0.2 -0.3 
9 353 Karl LEIS 08.07.1989 SS Marathon 14.09 
 13.83 X 14.09 
 -0.3 -1.8 -0.2 
10 417 Raigo SAAR 11.11.1983 KJK Saare 13.75 
 13.26 X 13.75 
 +0.8 -0.5 -0.8 
 
M kuulitõuge 
1 309 Taavi PEETRE 05.07.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 19.90 
 19.90 X X X X X 
2 288 Raigo TOOMPUU 17.07.1981 Tallinna SS Kalev 18.33 
 18.33 X 18.30 X 18.32 X 
3 387 Andrus NIIT 20.04.1985 Audentese SK 17.82 
 16.42 17.08 X 17.82 X X 
4 321 Margus HUNT 14.07.1987 KJS Sakala 17.64 
 X X 16.02 15.73 17.23 17.64 
5 326 Markko RATAS 30.08.1989 KJS Sakala 16.46 
 X 15.67 16.46 15.96 X 16.18 
6 290 Kristo GALETA 09.04.1983 Tallinna SS Kalev 15.94 
 15.13 15.68 15.70 X X 15.94 
7 270 Raido KALBACH 09.08.1981 SK Altius 15.67 
 15.67 15.58 15.34 15.65 15.67 X 
8 416 Genro PAAS 05.05.1979 KJK Saare 15.28 
 15.28 X X X X X 
9 334 Asner KOLLA 20.08.1979 KJS Sakala 13.52 
 13.52 X X 
 315 Kaupo VALB 21.04.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK DNE 
 
M odavise 800 g 
Finaal 
1 422 Tanel LAANMÄE 29.09.1989 SK Viraaž 78.49 
 66.62 65.59 72.70 X 78.49 X 
2 385 Mihkel KUKK 08.10.1983 Audentese SK 73.92 
 71.19 X 70.60 73.92 X X 
3 324 Ahti PEDER 29.08.1976 KJS Sakala 71.11 
 70.71 69.55 X 71.11 68.10 69.28 
4 408 Priit DOLENKO 16.12.1987 KJK Lõunalõvi 70.89 
 70.89 X X X X X 
5 323 Marko JÄNES 04.05.1983 KJS Sakala 68.61 
 65.16 67.31 X 68.61 67.19 67.76 
6 325 Erki LEPPIK 18.03.1988 KJS Sakala 68.29 
 65.71 65.89 67.03 68.29 66.80 X 
7 394 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 SK Maret-Sport 66.35 
 66.35 63.52 64.80 61.87 X 64.25 
8 393 Timo MOORAST 26.03.1986 Audentese SK 65.41 
 65.41 - - 
9 419 Sander SUURHANS 16.02.1989 KJK Saare 63.77 
 63.77 X 61.84 
10 301 Jaan RAKASELG 09.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 62.39 
 58.68 61.31 62.39 
11 299 Siim SINIKALDA 27.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 56.57 
 X 56.57 X 
 407 Andrus VÄRNIK 27.09.1977 KJK Lõunalõvi NM 
 X X X 
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Kvalifikatsioon 
1 407 Andrus VÄRNIK 27.09.1977 KJK Lõunalõvi 70.61 
 70.61 - - Q 
2 324 Ahti PEDER 29.08.1976 KJS Sakala 69.12 
 69.12 - - q 
3 408 Priit DOLENKO 16.12.1987 KJK Lõunalõvi 68.92 
 68.92 - - q 
4 422 Tanel LAANMÄE 29.09.1989 SK Viraaž 68.83 
 64.72 68.83 - q 
5 394 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 SK Maret-Sport 66.76 
 66.76 - - q 
6 323 Marko JÄNES 04.05.1983 KJS Sakala 66.26 
 66.26 - - q 
7 385 Mihkel KUKK 08.10.1983 Audentese SK 66.18 
 63.85 66.18 - q 
8 325 Erki LEPPIK 18.03.1988 KJS Sakala 63.54 
 59.96 63.54 - q 
9 299 Siim SINIKALDA 27.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 62.74 
 57.24 62.74 59.72 q 
10 419 Sander SUURHANS 16.02.1989 KJK Saare 62.03 
 60.87 62.03 59.78 q 
11 393 Timo MOORAST 26.03.1986 Audentese SK 61.43 
 61.43 X - q 
12 301 Jaan RAKASELG 09.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 59.55 
 59.55 57.28 X q 
13 310 Kaur JÄRS 20.11.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 59.25 
 58.31 59.25 X 
14 448 Preedik LEMBA 22.05.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 58.22 
 58.22 57.72 X 
15 424 Steven TEDER 23.04.1989 SK Viraaž 56.33 
 56.33 X 55.17 
16 420 Jako LINDROP 22.06.1991 KJK Saare 55.06 
 55.06 X X 
17 434 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 53.47 
 53.47 X X 
18 261 Urmo LEPAMETS 21.02.1984 KJK Järvala 50.88 
 50.88 X 49.71 
 300 Ranno KOOREP 24.01.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK NM 
 X X - 
va 454 Ivan ZAITSEV . UZB 63.76 
 X 63.76 X 
 
N 100m jooks (-0,1) 
1 38 Anita MAKSIMOVA 05.01.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,46 
2 15 Anastassia SEMJONOVA 12.02.1988 KJK Visa 12,57 
3 71 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 12,69 
4 67 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Nõmme KJK 12,82 
5 129 Anu ÖPIK 05.07.1975 Kurtide SL 12,85 
 20 Žanna VLADIMIROVA 04.08.1982 NPSK Narvic DQ 
 107 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNS 
 
N 400m jooks 
1 37 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 53,80 2 
2 24 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 56,10 2 
3 26 Maria LEOSK 14.07.1978 Tallinna SS Kalev 56,38 2 
4 127 Emilija MANNINEN 22.01.1981 Kurtide SL 58,40 2 
5 112 Nele ULVI 29.10.1991 KJK Harta 59,85 2 
6 84 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 SK Elite Sport 59,99 1 
7 133 Kristi ROSENBERG 23.11.1984 Tartu SS Kalev 1.00,30 1 
8 42 Diana TEDER 28.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.01,26 2 
9 76 Geili ALASI 08.03.1994 M&N Sport 1.01,36 1 
10 107 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.01,52 1 
11 14 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 1.01,64 1 
12 102 Kätlin MANNAS 01.03.1993 SK Maret-Sport 1.03,89 1 
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N 1500m jooks 
1 52 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.30,77 
2 27 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.39,24 
3 8 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 4.44,55 
4 104 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 4.54,97 
5 66 Marika TURB 23.01.1989 Nõmme KJK 4.56,80 
6 79 Katrin KEKKONEN 11.10.1991 SK Pirita 4.59,69 
7 31 Natalja JUDAJEVA 03.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.03,49 
8 132 Darola KRUUSIK 15.07.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 5.09,73 
9 138 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 5.13,81 
10 128 Saimi PEVKUR 26.04.1973 Kurtide SL 5.14,48 
11 100 Cathy POST 08.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 5.15,36 
 
N 100m tõkkejooks 
Finaal (-0,7) 
1 61 Kristi KIIRATS 19.08.1978 Nõmme KJK 13,75 
2 40 Kadri VIIGIPUU 04.02.1982 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,86 
3 113 Kaie KAND 31.03.1984 KJK Saare 14,02 
4 110 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,15 
5 49 Jaanika MERIKÜLL 24.06.1978 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,26 
6 48 Julia KRASNOVA 17.11.1980 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,49 
7 25 Hege MARDISTE 02.11.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,50 
8 87 Kärt KUNINGAS 03.09.1989 SK Elite Sport 14,73 
 
Eeljooksud 
1. jooks (-0.8) 
1 40 Kadri VIIGIPUU 04.02.1982 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,68 Q 
2 49 Jaanika MERIKÜLL 24.06.1978 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,24 Q 
3 87 Kärt KUNINGAS 03.09.1989 SK Elite Sport 14,37 q 
4 96 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 14,94 9. 
5 43 Merilin MITT 21.11.1988 Pärnumaa SL 14,97 10. 
6 117 Merli LILL 01.07.1991 VAK Staier 15,00 11. 
7 56 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 15,63 13. 
 
2. jooks (-0.4) 
1 113 Kaie KAND 31.03.1984 KJK Saare 13,95 Q 
2 61 Kristi KIIRATS 19.08.1978 Nõmme KJK 14,03 Q 
3 110 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,35 q 
4 25 Hege MARDISTE 02.11.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,57 q 
5 48 Julia KRASNOVA 17.11.1980 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,75 q 
6 9 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 15,57 12. 
7 130 Marja-Liisa MÄNDSOO 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 16,55 14. 
 
N 3000m takistusjooks 
1 52 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.46,15 
2 28 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.55,15 
3 131 Helena LAUMETS 23.10.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 11.10,67 
4 62 Evelin KÄRNER 18.05.1977 Nõmme KJK 11.31,20 
5 92 Janika ARDEL 28.11.1989 SK Beavers 11.42,24 
6 118 Liisa LIESMENT 27.01.1993 VAK Staier 12.14,74 
7 29 Roza BRÕTKINA 28.04.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.24,20 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 50 Anna ILJUŠTŠENKO 12.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.86  
 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.86 1.94 
 O O O XXO XXX 
2 93 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 1.79  
 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 
 O O O O XO XXX 
3 114 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 1.76  
 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 
 XO O O XO XXX 
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4 4 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius 1.73  
 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 
 O XO XO XXX 
5 88 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 1.73  
 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 
 O O XXO XXX 
6 65 Nele NOORMÄGI 31.03.1988 Nõmme KJK 1.65  
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O XXO XXX 
7 51 Helerin VUNK 30.09.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.60  
 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 XO XO XXX 
8 74 Anastassia FEDINA 01.05.1992 SK Tsefei 1.55  
 1.55 1.60 
 O XXX 
 123 Margarita BARANKOVA 02.03.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe NH  
 1.55 
 XXX 
 
N kolmikhüpe 
1 137 Liane PINTSAAR 17.03.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 13.77 
 13.77 13.56 11.86 13.28 13.33 X 
 +0.8 +0.1 -0.5 +0.3 -0.2 +0.1 
2 136 Kaire LEIBAK 21.05.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 13.64 
 13.64 13.29 13.30 13.25 - - 
 -0.1 +0.1 +0.0 +0.0 
3 135 Tiina MÄGI 26.10.1981 Tartu SS Kalev 12.84 
 X 12.62 12.84 X X 12.49 
 +0.5 -0.1 -0.4 +0.0 -0.5 -0.3 
4 83 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 SK Elite Sport 12.52 
 12.26 12.23 X 11.93 12.52 X 
 -0.1 -0.2 +0.4 -0.5 -0.2 -0.3 
5 47 Anna MAKAROVA 09.03.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.17 
 X 12.09 11.95 X 12.17 X 
 +0.2 +1.0 +0.1 -0.3 +0.1 -0.2 
6 69 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 11.97 
 11.36 11.71 X 11.61 11.86 11.97 
 +0.1 -0.1 +0.0 -0.9 +0.0 +0.0 
7 81 Julia NILOVA 29.01.1979 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.96 
 X 11.96 11.83 X 11.83 X 
 +0.7 +0.1 +0.1 -0.2 +0.3 -0.4 
8 70 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 11.81 
 11.81 X X X X X 
 +1.1 +0.2 -0.6 -0.2 +0.0 -0.9 
9 80 Marian SVAIGSNE 03.03.1988 EMÜ SK 11.63 
 X 11.63 11.50 
 +0.6 -0.2 -0.2 
10 109 Kristi JÜRGENSTEIN 25.12.1990 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11.52 
 11.52 X X 
 +1.4 +0.3 -0.3 
11 56 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 11.35 
 X 11.25 11.35 
 +0.7 +0.3 -0.4 
12 73 Jevgenija SAAR . SK Tsefei 11.19 
 11.19 X X 
 +0.6 +0.1 -1.1 
 105 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike NM 
 X X X 
 +0.4 +0.2 +0.0 
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N kuulitõuge 
1 63 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 14.93 
 14.87 - 14.93 14.58 14.86 X 
2 114 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 13.22 
 12.70 12.85 13.22 X - - 
3 9 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 12.39 
 11.73 12.14 12.22 12.10 12.39 11.89 
4 99 Kelly-Ann LAINE 12.09.1989 SK Maret-Sport 11.91 
 11.71 11.70 11.90 X 11.91 X 
5 13 Häli-Herta HAAVAPUU 06.03.1990 KJK Hiiker 11.62 
 11.00 11.43 11.62 11.38 X X 
6 36 Marit MÄND 07.01.1988 KSK Alem 11.59 
 11.07 11.27 11.59 X 11.20 X 
7 68 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 11.42 
 11.24 - - X 11.42 11.17 
8 16 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 KJK TIPP 11.17 
 11.17 10.78 10.98 11.02 10.83 X 
9 10 Heidi SIIMUMÄE 22.05.1970 KJK Kose 2000 10.86 
 10.47 10.86 X 
10 35 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 KSK Alem 10.70 
 9.93 10.32 10.70 
 96 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK NM 
 X - - 
 
N odavise 
1 106 Raine KUNINGAS 20.10.1988 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 55.23 
 51.31 X 53.18 53.26 52.91 55.23 
2 1 Moonika AAVA 19.06.1979 SK Altius 54.66 
 53.77 X X 53.22 X 54.66 
3 96 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 41.24 
 39.66 41.24 X 41.19 39.06 40.12 
4 122 Liis ORG 20.12.1990 VAK Staier 39.75 
 36.01 39.73 X X 36.91 39.75 
5 68 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 38.13 
 - 37.11 36.75 X - 38.13 
6 87 Kärt KUNINGAS 03.09.1989 SK Elite Sport 37.77 
 37.76 37.77 - 
7 115 Helena VOKK 03.05.1991 KJK Saare 35.97 
 X 30.24 32.49 33.52 35.97 35.14 
8 89 Evelin AASAMÄE 12.01.1987 SK Fortis 30.54 
 X 30.54 X X 29.83 - 
 95 Jana TRAKMANN 17.02.1982 Audentese SK NM 
 X X X 
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II päev 
 
M 200m jooks 
Finaal (+1.5) 
1 415 Marek NIIT 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 20,73 
2 377 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 21,67 
3 368 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Kuusalu SK 21,68 
4 306 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,79 
5 340 Ahti MICHELSON 27.08.1984 Nõmme KJK 22,11 
6 410 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 22,34 
7 331 Ahto KREE 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 22,60 
8 308 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,66 
 
Eeljooksud 
1. jooks (+1.6) 
1 368 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Kuusalu SK 21,95 Q 
2 340 Ahti MICHELSON 27.08.1984 Nõmme KJK 22,23 q 
3 410 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 22,32 q 
4 308 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,58 q 
5 291 Lauri KADAKAS 24.10.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 22,94 13. 
6 441 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 23,05 14. 
7 318 Kermo RANNAMÄE 08.01.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,20 18. 
8 302 Artjom PETUHHOV 25.07.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,38 21. 
 
2. jooks (+0.4) 
1 415 Marek NIIT 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 20,76 Q 
2 306 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,22 q 
3 331 Ahto KREE 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 22,62 q 
4 275 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 SK Altius 22,63 9. 
5 378 Elmo KRUMM 06.04.1985 Audentese SK 22,73 10. 
6 274 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 SK Altius 23,09 16. 
7 451 Juri KARASJOV 10.03.1987 SK Dynamis 23,19 17. 
 
3. jooks (+3.3) 
1 377 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 22,14 Q 
2 268 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 22,77 11. 
3 333 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 22,78 12. 
4 363 Kristjan PALS 11.01.1990 SK Elite Sport 23,08 15. 
5 314 Roman KOHTOV 07.05.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,34 19. 
6 262 Hendrik LIBLIK 17.04.1990 KJK Järvala 23,84 20. 
 
M 800m jooks 
1 373 Roman FOSTI 06.06.1983 Stamina SK 1.52,13 2 
2 374 Kaarel LILLEOJA 10.07.1985 Stamina SK 1.52,95 2 
3 280 Janor SOOP 25.12.1989 SK Altius 1.57,12 2 
4 380 Timo KILP 01.05.1989 Audentese SK 1.58,45 2 
5 294 Mart SOESSON 26.04.1975 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.58,69 1 
6 456 Andreas SOOME 29.10.1989 Audentese SK 1.59,45 1 
7 253 Heinrich SILLANG 30.11.1987 SK Mitš 1.59,81 1 
8 450 Jan ÕIGLANE 28.09.1991 Pärnumaa SL 1.59,95 1 
9 395 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 2.00,18 1 
10 297 Ilja DZJUBA 04.10.1983 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.01,53 2 
11 411 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.01,58 1 
12 336 Madis LOIT 04.06.1984 SK Active TC 2.01,88 1 
13 382 Kauri LILLEMÄE 01.08.1992 Audentese SK 2.02,93 1 
14 355 Jevgeni LITVIN 06.08.1984 SK Pirita 2.03,32 1 
15 292 Kaspar-Tanel TUISK 29.03.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.03,49 1 
16 335 Kristen SIRAK 26.05.1992 SK Active TC 2.03,94 1 
 437 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 2 
 304 Tiidrek NURME 18.11.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 2 
 264 Madis VESTEL 11.01.1988 KJK Kose 2000 DNF 2 
 305 Nikolai VEDEHIN 09.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.2 2 
 316 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK DNE 1 
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M 5000m jooks 
1 256 Taivo PÜI 04.06.1981 SK Sportkeskus.ee 14.11,09 
2 303 Pavel LOSKUTOV 02.12.1969 Tartu Ü. ASK 14.23,72 
3 361 Rauno PALMI 22.10.1987 EMÜ SK 14.33,27 
4 252 Alexey MARKOV 14.04.1986 SK Mitš 14.59,50 
5 405 Margus KOOR 25.05.1979 KJK Lõunalõvi 15.19,87 
6 400 Elar VULLA 29.12.1982 KJK Vike 15.23,90 
7 438 Kaur KIVISTIK 29.04.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 15.36,77 
8 443 Sander JÜRS 29.08.1985 Tartu SS Kalev 15.42,00 
9 322 Olavi VILLEMSON 29.08.1990 KJS Sakala 15.47,36 
10 401 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK Vike 15.52,39 
11 356 Ilja NIKOLAJEV 03.07.1981 SK Pirita 15.59,49 
12 254 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 SK Mitš 16.04,20 
13 427 Lauri SOOLO 22.01.1983 VAK Staier 16.10,85 
14 357 Dmitri FEDIN . SK Pirita 16.40,60 
 375 Aleksei SAVELJEV 29.12.1980 Stamina SK DNF 
 286 Taavo TINNO 01.12.1985 KJK TIPP DNE 
 
M 400m tõkkejooks 
1 442 Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 51,91 2 
2 398 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 52,83 2 
3 436 Andres LIIVISTE 25.07.1980 Kurtide SL 53,27 2 
4 341 Lauri BIRKAN 14.11.1977 Nõmme KJK 53,32 2 
5 333 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 55,33 1 
6 259 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 55,66 2 
7 367 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 56,74 2 
8 282 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 57,43 1 
9 319 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 57,63 1 
10 399 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 59,14 1 
 307 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK DNE 1 
 
M kõrgushüpe  
Finaal 
1 293 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.16 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 
 O O XO O O XXX 
2 394 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 SK Maret-Sport 2.10 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 
 O O O XXO O XXX 
3 260 Tarmo SAAR 03.03.1983 KJK Järvala 2.10 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 
 O O XXO XXX 
4 265 Erik LUTS 08.01.1986 KJK Kose 2000 2.05 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 
 O O O XO XXX 
5 251 Ramon KAJU 19.02.1973 IND 2.00 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 
 O XXX 
6 269 Romet MIHKELS 10.08.1983 SK Altius 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 
 O O XO XXX 
7 435 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 
 XO XO XO XXX 
8 414 Herkki LEEMET 05.01.1988 KJK Saare 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 
 O O XXX 
9 370 Rando TOMINGAS 12.11.1989 Kuusalu SK 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 
 XXO O XXX 
10 346 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 
 O XO XXX 
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11 429 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 
 XO XXO XXX 
12 313 Indrek KALVET 04.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.90 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 
 O XXX 
 
Kvalifikatsioon 
1 269 Romet MIHKELS 10.08.1983 SK Altius 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 
 O O 
1 251 Ramon KAJU 19.02.1973 IND 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 
 O O 
1 394 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 SK Maret-Sport 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 
 O O 
1 293 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 
 O O 
5 265 Erik LUTS 08.01.1986 KJK Kose 2000 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 
 XO O 
6 435 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 
 XXO O 
7 370 Rando TOMINGAS 12.11.1989 Kuusalu SK 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 
 O XO 
8 313 Indrek KALVET 04.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 
 O XXO 
9 429 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.90 
 1.90 1.95 
 O XXX 
9 260 Tarmo SAAR 03.03.1983 KJK Järvala 1.90 
 1.90 1.95 
 O XXX 
11 346 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 1.90 
 1.90 1.95 
 XO XXX 
11 414 Herkki LEEMET 05.01.1988 KJK Saare 1.90 
 1.90 1.95 
 XO XXX 
13 371 Krister ALTOSAAR 02.11.1985 Kuusalu SK 1.90 
 1.90 1.95 
 XXO XXX 
13 284 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 1.90 
 1.90 1.95 
 XXO XXX 
 354 Raiko VEISBERG 09.12.1982 SS Marathon NH 
 1.90 1.95 
 XXX 
 
M kaugushüpe 
Finaal 
1 372 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Stamina SK 7.81 
 7.34 7.81 7.78 X X X 
 +1.1 +2.6 +1.9 +1.8 +1.3 +0.8 
2 258 Jaanus SUVI 15.05.1980 KJK Järvala 7.31 
 X X 7.27 X 7.31 - 
 +1.1 +2.1 +1.0 +1.7 +0.9 
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3 337 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 7.22 
 7.03 X X 7.22 X 7.18 
 +1.2 +1.6 +1.8 +1.3 +1.7 +1.4 
4 440 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 7.20 
 6.99 7.20 X 6.92 7.11 7.08 
 +0.0 +2.1 +1.3 +1.4 +1.9 +0.3 
5 296 Juri TJURIN 23.11.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.08 
 X 7.08 X X 
 +0.0 +1.2 +1.6 +1.6 
6 403 Lauri LEIS 07.10.1978 KJK Lõunalõvi 7.04 
 X X 6.93 X 7.04 6.47 
 +1.9 +1.5 +0.6 +0.9 +2.1 +1.0 
7 343 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 6.97 
 6.76 6.66 6.89 6.96 6.97 6.59 
 +0.0 +0.2 +0.3 +1.3 +0.5 +1.6 
8 453 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 SK Contra 6.94 
 6.94 X X 6.83 6.79 6.90 
 +1.1 +1.9 +1.3 +1.6 +1.1 +1.3 
9 349 Daniil SIGEEV 24.02.1992 SK Tsefei 6.84 
 6.84 X X 
 +1.1 +1.0 +0.4 
10 444 Kaarel KÄRNER 21.06.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 6.72 
 X X 6.72 
 +1.9 +0.1 +1.1 
11 273 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 SK Altius 6.70 
 6.58 X 6.70 
 +1.2 +0.9 +1.1 
 
Kvalifikatsioon 
1 440 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 7.13 
 7.13 - - 
 +0.0 
2 258 Jaanus SUVI 15.05.1980 KJK Järvala 6.98 
 X 6.98 - 
 +0.6 +0.0 
3 372 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Stamina SK 6.93 
 6.93 - - 
 +0.5 
4 343 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 6.91 
 6.71 6.72 6.91 
 +0.2 -1.2 +0.6 
5 348 Igor SJUNIN 04.12.1990 SK Tsefei 6.91 
 6.91 
 +0.0 
6 337 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 6.85 
 X 6.85 - 
 +0.5 -0.5 
7 273 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 SK Altius 6.80 
 6.80 6.31 - 
 +0.8 +0.0 
8 403 Lauri LEIS 07.10.1978 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.79 
 6.79 6.60 - 
 -1.2 -0.2 
9 453 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 SK Contra 6.71 
 6.71 X X 
 -0.4 +0.1 +0.8 
10 444 Kaarel KÄRNER 21.06.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 6.70 
 X 6.61 6.70 
 -0.9 -0.1 -0.1 
11 296 Juri TJURIN 23.11.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.70 
 6.70 6.58 X 
 +0.6 +0.0 -0.9 
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12 349 Daniil SIGEEV 24.02.1992 SK Tsefei 6.65 
 6.51 6.27 6.65 
 -1.4 -0.2 -0.8 
13 353 Karl LEIS 08.07.1989 SS Marathon 6.63 
 6.63 6.45 6.59 
 +0.5 -1.3 +0.0 
14 274 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 SK Altius 6.61 
 6.57 6.61 X 
 +0.0 +0.9 +0.1 
15 396 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 6.57 
 6.57 6.17 X 
 -0.1 -0.5 +0.6 
16 342 Riho ÕLL 28.09.1984 Nõmme KJK 6.49 
 6.49 6.38 6.42 
 +0.0 -0.3 -0.8 
17 266 Spartak LJAŠENKO 23.08.1988 SK Raesport 5.64 
 X 5.64 X 
 +0.7 -0.4 +0.0 
 447 Artur LIIV 25.02.1989 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
 X X X 
 -0.1 +0.1 -0.8 
 293 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev NM 
 X 
 -1.0 
 417 Raigo SAAR 11.11.1983 KJK Saare DNE 
 
M kettaheide 
Finaal 
1 287 Gerd KANTER 06.05.1979 Tallinna SS Kalev 68.08 
 66.17 X 66.41 68.08 65.19 66.55 
2 386 Aleksander TAMMERT 02.02.1973 Audentese SK 63.25 
 63.25 61.20 61.49 59.24 61.47 X 
3 452 Märt ISRAEL 23.09.1983 TTÜ SK 61.46 
 53.46 61.46 60.63 60.49 X 61.33 
4 321 Margus HUNT 14.07.1987 KJS Sakala 56.40 
 54.12 56.40 53.52 X X 55.09 
5 376 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Stamina SK 55.35 
 44.39 53.79 53.30 53.98 X 55.35 
6 445 Meigo TAMMSAAR 20.08.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 51.42 
 X 49.44 51.42 X 49.70 50.76 
7 290 Kristo GALETA 09.04.1983 Tallinna SS Kalev 48.01 
 45.14 47.15 X X 48.01 X 
8 326 Markko RATAS 30.08.1989 KJS Sakala 45.65 
 44.01 45.65 45.39 X 44.31 X 
9 345 Aleksei KRAINOV 18.07.1979 Nõmme KJK 43.62 
 42.01 43.62 X 
10 289 Risto MÄTAS 30.04.1984 Tallinna SS Kalev 43.23 
 42.49 43.23 43.15 
11 432 Päärn BRAUER 21.11.1982 SK Leksi 44 43.10 
 42.31 43.10 40.21 
 257 Neemo KULL 17.05.1985 KJK Järvala NM 
 X X X 
 
Kvalifikatsioon 
1 386 Aleksander TAMMERT 02.02.1973 Audentese SK 53.49 
 53.49 - - Q 
2 321 Margus HUNT 14.07.1987 KJS Sakala 53.02 
 53.02 - - Q 
3 452 Märt ISRAEL 23.09.1983 TTÜ SK 51.83 
 51.83 - - Q 
4 287 Gerd KANTER 06.05.1979 Tallinna SS Kalev 51.30 
 X 51.30 - Q 
5 376 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Stamina SK 51.12 
 48.45 51.12 - Q 
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6 445 Meigo TAMMSAAR 20.08.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 49.89 
 X 49.89 - q 
7 290 Kristo GALETA 09.04.1983 Tallinna SS Kalev 47.42 
 39.75 X 47.42 q 
8 432 Päärn BRAUER 21.11.1982 SK Leksi 44 43.32 
 39.30 X 43.32 q 
9 345 Aleksei KRAINOV 18.07.1979 Nõmme KJK 43.14 
 43.14 X X q 
10 289 Risto MÄTAS 30.04.1984 Tallinna SS Kalev 43.02 
 43.02 38.37 X q 
11 257 Neemo KULL 17.05.1985 KJK Järvala 41.58 
 X 41.58 X q 
12 326 Markko RATAS 30.08.1989 KJS Sakala 41.52 
 X X 41.52 q 
13 327 Kalle REINART 24.06.1966 KJS Sakala 41.06 
 40.28 41.06 X 
14 387 Andrus NIIT 20.04.1985 Audentese SK 40.77 
 X 40.77 X 
 424 Steven TEDER 23.04.1989 SK Viraaž NM 
 X X X 
 
M vasaraheide 
1 406 Marek VÄHI 13.10.1977 KJK Lõunalõvi 58.40 
 56.63 X 58.40 57.41 58.01 56.84 
2 388 Mart OLMAN 27.01.1989 Audentese SK 58.34 
 57.88 56.58 57.16 X 58.34 X 
3 384 Aivar RÄNI 04.03.1963 Audentese SK 58.26 
 55.07 X 57.66 58.26 57.14 X 
4 328 Martin LEHEMETS 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala 57.20 
 X 55.19 X X 57.20 X 
5 416 Genro PAAS 05.05.1979 KJK Saare 52.84 
 51.47 50.95 52.84 X X X 
6 391 Ragnar MIKOMÄGI 17.07.1992 Audentese SK 52.36 
 45.59 48.09 51.83 X X 52.36 
7 257 Neemo KULL 17.05.1985 KJK Järvala 49.95 
 46.26 46.21 49.95 49.51 X X 
8 389 Imre SOILTS 14.06.1988 Audentese SK 49.80 
 48.01 48.57 49.80 49.72 49.42 X 
9 449 Mauri ZAHKNA 07.08.1983 Rapla JK 48.06 
 48.06 X X 
10 392 Roger MIKOMÄGI 11.05.1990 Audentese SK 43.44 
 X 43.44 X 
11 298 Henry SINIVEE 05.10.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 41.74 
 39.83 41.74 X 
 412 Martin ZERNAND 05.04.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi NM 
 X X X 
 
N 200m jooks (+1.9) 
1 24 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,83 
2 38 Anita MAKSIMOVA 05.01.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,33 
3 117 Merli LILL 01.07.1991 VAK Staier 25,49 
4 21 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,85 
5 71 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,97 
6 14 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 26,23 
7 129 Anu ÖPIK 05.07.1975 Kurtide SL 26,49 
 
N 800m jooks 
1 26 Maria LEOSK 14.07.1978 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.07,58 
2 27 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.08,03 
3 8 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 2.12,57 
4 133 Kristi ROSENBERG 23.11.1984 Tartu SS Kalev 2.19,28 
5 104 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.19,97 
6 90 Kerti-Anniki TIIS 21.08.1991 Kuusalu SK 2.22,31 
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7 134 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.23,26 
8 31 Natalja JUDAJEVA 03.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.23,42 
9 132 Darola KRUUSIK 15.07.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 2.26,18 
10 66 Marika TURB 23.01.1989 Nõmme KJK 2.27,70 
 
N 5000m jooks 
1 52 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 17.19,65 
2 28 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 17.45,47 
3 131 Helena LAUMETS 23.10.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 18.00,45 
4 92 Janika ARDEL 28.11.1989 SK Beavers 18.55,08 
5 7 Kerti EINSTEIN 04.12.1986 SK Sportkeskus.ee 19.00,41 
6 128 Saimi PEVKUR 26.04.1973 Kurtide SL 19.05,85 
7 119 Anneli VAHER 10.05.1986 VAK Staier 19.12,59 
8 79 Katrin KEKKONEN 11.10.1991 SK Pirita 19.32,83 
9 118 Liisa LIESMENT 27.01.1993 VAK Staier 20.17,16 
10 126 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 21.28,47 
 62 Evelin KÄRNER 18.05.1977 Nõmme KJK DNF 
 
N 400m tõkkejooks 
1 37 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 59,36 2 
2 25 Hege MARDISTE 02.11.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.00,43 2 
3 61 Kristi KIIRATS 19.08.1978 Nõmme KJK 1.00,65 2 
4 88 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 1.03,76 2 
5 127 Emilija MANNINEN 22.01.1981 Kurtide SL 1.03,87 2 
6 114 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 1.04,33 2 
7 82 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 SK Elite Sport 1.06,26 1 
8 108 Liis MASSA 09.05.1991 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.07,23 1 
9 91 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 1.08,86 1 
10 11 Kadri VILBA 04.09.1991 KJK Kose 2000 1.09,83 1 
11 12 Astrit KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 1.12,52 1 
12 102 Kätlin MANNAS 01.03.1993 SK Maret-Sport 1.13,11 1 
 
N teivashüpe 
1 64 Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 4.00 
 3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 4.00 4.10 
 O - - O O XXX 
2 46 Maarja PÄRS 08.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.60 
 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.55 3.60 3.65 3.70 3.75 
 O O O - XO - - XXX 
3 33 Kristina ULITINA 28.01.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.40 
 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.55 
 O O XX- X 
4 85 Merilin IITAL 30.09.1992 SK Elite Sport 3.30 
 3.20 3.30 3.40 
 XO O XXX 
5 125 Liina PEEL 24.04.1984 SK Leksi 44 3.20 
 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.30 
 XO O O XXX 
6 141 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.20 
 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.30 
 XO XO O XXX 
7 2 Sigrid TOOM 10.08.1984 SK Altius 3.20 
 3.20 3.30 
 XXO XXX 
8 103 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 3.00 
 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.30 
 - XO O XXX 
9 57 Kaidi ROOSIMÄGI 08.10.1992 KJS Sakala 2.80 
 2.80 3.000 
 O XXX 
 86 Carmen ERALA 10.09.1993 SK Elite Sport NH 
 2.60 
 XXX 
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N kaugushüpe  
Finaal 
1 137 Liane PINTSAAR 17.03.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 6.40 
 6.39 6.27 X 6.29 6.40 6.35 
 +1.5 +0.4 +2.3 +0.8 +2.4 +0.4 
2 39 Sirkka-Liisa KIVINE 22.06.1977 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.34 
 6.21 X X X 6.20 6.34 
 +1.3 +2.8 +0.7 +1.4 +1.1 +1.3 
3 72 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.93 
 5.66 5.36 5.82 5.57 5.93 5.49 
 +0.5 +1.2 +1.7 +1.7 +0.9 +1.0 
4 78 Anna HOKKONEN 17.07.1991 SK Pirita 5.82 
 5.45 5.50 5.81 X 5.82 5.62 
 +1.6 +0.8 +0.2 +3.9 +1.8 +0.9 
5 83 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 SK Elite Sport 5.71 
 5.71 5.62 X X 5.41 5.68 
 +1.5 +1.0 +0.8 +1.0 +0.5 +1.0 
6 110 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.63 
 5.63 5.52 X 5.57 5.43 X 
 +2.3 +0.5 +3.0 +0.2 +0.7 +0.8 
7 9 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 5.60 
 X 5.59 5.37 5.60 5.56 X 
 +1.0 +1.5 +0.9 +0.2 +0.7 +2.4 
8 43 Merilin MITT 21.11.1988 Pärnumaa SL 5.54 
 5.54 5.38 5.53 5.23 5.51 5.50 
 +0.3 +1.1 +2.1 -0.7 +1.5 +1.5 
9 69 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.51 
 5.51 5.40 3.79 
 +1.2 +1.9 +2.4 
10 45 Helen HUNT 03.02.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.50 
 X X 5.50 
 +1.6 +1.3 +1.9 
11 71 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.43 
 5.43 X X 
 +1.2 +1.9 +0.9 
12 21 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.28 
 4.32 5.28 X 
 +2.3 +1.3 +1.6 
 
Kvalifikatsioon 
1 39 Sirkka-Liisa KIVINE 22.06.1977 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.21 
 6.21 - - Q 
 +1.2 
2 137 Liane PINTSAAR 17.03.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 5.82 
 5.82 - - Q 
 +1.0 
3 78 Anna HOKKONEN 17.07.1991 SK Pirita 5.65 
 5.34 5.65 - q 
 +1.3 +2.2 
4 43 Merilin MITT 21.11.1988 Pärnumaa SL 5.64 
 5.13 X 5.64 q 
 +1.2 +0.7 +1.4 
5 69 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.59 
 5.59 5.58 5.33 q 
 +2.1 +1.7 +0.8 
6 45 Helen HUNT 03.02.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.58 
 5.58 X - q 
 +0.5 +1.5 
7 71 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.55 
 5.55 X 5.55 q 
 +0.0 +2.1 +0.4 
8 83 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 SK Elite Sport 5.54 
 X 5.54 X q 
 +1.4 +1.6 +1.7 
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9 72 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.53 
 5.53 5.41 5.50 q 
 +1.0 +2.1 +1.5 
10 9 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 5.50 
 5.50 5.43 5.43 q 
 +0.2 +2.7 +0.7 
11 21 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.49 
 5.32 5.49 - q 
 +0.8 +1.1 
12 110 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.39 
 5.27 5.38 5.39 q 
 +0.2 +0.5 +0.5 
13 49 Jaanika MERIKÜLL 24.06.1978 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.39 
 5.14 X 5.39 
 +1.6 +1.1 +2.2 
14 44 Linda PAJO 21.05.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.31 
 5.29 5.31 X 
 +1.2 +1.0 +1.6 
15 41 Elena KUZNETSOVA 02.08.1984 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.31 
 5.23 5.31 5.14 
 +0.7 +0.4 +1.2 
16 139 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 5.25 
 5.22 5.25 5.22 
 +1.9 +1.6 +1.0 
17 47 Anna MAKAROVA 09.03.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.08 
 5.08 5.01 X 
 -0.2 +1.7 +1.5 
18 22 Sandra AASMA 19.10.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.07 
 5.07 5.01 X 
 +1.7 +1.9 +3.1 
 
N kettaheide  
Finaal 
1 34 Eha RÜNNE 25.05.1963 Tallinna SS Kalev 52.59 
 51.78 52.59 52.00 52.06 52.05 52.09 
2 63 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 51.63 
 51.63 51.46 X X X 43.86 
3 17 Lea VAHTER 07.07.1961 KJK TIPP 41.57 
 38.86 37.32 41.57 38.73 X 40.25 
4 99 Kelly-Ann LAINE 12.09.1989 SK Maret-Sport 40.14 
 X 38.84 38.88 40.14 X 38.92 
5 18 Anu ELLAM 09.04.1989 KJK TIPP 39.72 
 38.87 39.16 38.68 38.79 34.16 39.72 
6 101 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 39.12 
 X 35.88 38.49 37.62 39.12 37.96 
7 120 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 36.27 
 36.27 34.49 35.60 X 35.10 X 
8 3 Janne OJALA 18.01.1981 SK Altius 35.96 
 32.77 34.21 35.96 32.27 X 34.77 
9 60 Signe KOBOLT 31.07.1986 Pärnumaa SL 35.79 
 35.43 35.79 X 
10 35 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 KSK Alem 34.07 
 33.06 31.34 34.07 
11 16 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 KJK TIPP 32.64 
 32.24 31.91 32.64 
12 6 Kadi RUUMET 16.06.1992 SK Altius 27.82 
 X 27.82 X 
 
Kvalifikatsioon 
1 63 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 48.51 
 48.51 - - Q 
2 34 Eha RÜNNE 25.05.1963 Tallinna SS Kalev 46.47 
 46.47 - - Q 
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3 17 Lea VAHTER 07.07.1961 KJK TIPP 40.00 
 36.69 X 40.00 Q 
4 99 Kelly-Ann LAINE 12.09.1989 SK Maret-Sport 39.37 
 39.37 - - Q 
5 18 Anu ELLAM 09.04.1989 KJK TIPP 36.88 
 36.88 36.61 - q 
6 3 Janne OJALA 18.01.1981 SK Altius 35.95 
 32.49 33.60 35.95 q 
7 101 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 34.90 
 34.90 X X q 
8 60 Signe KOBOLT 31.07.1986 Pärnumaa SL 34.18 
 X 34.16 34.18 q 
9 120 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 33.97 
 X X 33.97 q 
10 16 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 KJK TIPP 32.55 
 31.46 32.55 30.70 q 
11 35 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 KSK Alem 32.01 
 32.01 29.02 29.06 q 
12 6 Kadi RUUMET 16.06.1992 SK Altius 30.44 
 30.44 28.13 X q 
13 116 Krista VIIPSI 21.09.1988 KJK Saare 29.40 
 29.40 27.33 X 
14 13 Häli-Herta HAAVAPUU 06.03.1990 KJK Hiiker 27.47 
 X X 27.47 
15 36 Marit MÄND 07.01.1988 KSK Alem 25.90 
 25.90 X X 
16 88 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 25.86 
 24.34 22.81 25.86 
 
N vasaraheide  
Finaal 
1 94 Maris RÕNGELEP 17.03.1984 Audentese SK 57.67 
 57.67 X X 56.95 X - 
2 19 Ellina ANISSIMOVA 07.06.1992 NPSK Narvic 53.68 
 53.68 50.37 49.99 50.73 43.22 49.47 
3 144 Marit ZAHKNA 06.08.1981 Rapla JK 45.88 
 42.66 44.99 X 44.36 45.88 44.31 
4 60 Signe KOBOLT 31.07.1986 Pärnumaa SL 45.20 
 41.94 44.69 X 45.20 X X 
5 16 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 KJK TIPP 44.23 
 X 44.23 X X 42.06 42.50 
6 98 Kadri-Liis VÄHI 27.11.1980 Audentese SK 43.00 
 X 37.11 42.32 X X 43.00 
7 54 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 42.41 
 41.15 39.74 42.41 X 39.94 X 
8 3 Janne OJALA 18.01.1981 SK Altius 41.68 
 X 41.68 40.52 40.33 41.00 41.27 
9 125 Liina PEEL 24.04.1984 SK Leksi 44 37.57 
 33.53 37.57 36.82 
10 142 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 35.27 
 35.27 X X 
11 5 Kertu HUNT 21.03.1992 SK Altius 34.07 
 X 32.16 34.07 
12 55 Epp SIHVER 20.03.1990 KJS Sakala 33.88 
 X 33.88 X 
 
Kvalifikatsioon 
1 94 Maris RÕNGELEP 17.03.1984 Audentese SK 59.54 
 59.54 - - Q 
2 16 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 KJK TIPP 44.87 
 44.87 - - Q 
3 144 Marit ZAHKNA 06.08.1981 Rapla JK 44.61 
 44.61 - - Q 
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4 60 Signe KOBOLT 31.07.1986 Pärnumaa SL 43.80 
 34.98 43.80 - Q 
5 19 Ellina ANISSIMOVA 07.06.1992 NPSK Narvic 41.59 
 41.59 - - Q 
6 98 Kadri-Liis VÄHI 27.11.1980 Audentese SK 38.97 
 32.23 X 38.97 q 
7 142 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 38.39 
 37.80 38.39 - q 
8 3 Janne OJALA 18.01.1981 SK Altius 38.12 
 38.12 - - q 
9 125 Liina PEEL 24.04.1984 SK Leksi 44 37.78 
 36.85 37.61 37.78 q 
10 54 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 37.69 
 X 37.69 X q 
11 55 Epp SIHVER 20.03.1990 KJS Sakala 36.15 
 X 36.15 35.90 q 
12 5 Kertu HUNT 21.03.1992 SK Altius 35.23 
 32.16 34.57 35.23 q 
13 59 Kadri KARJA 05.02.1993 KJS Sakala 34.58 
 34.58 X 31.27 
14 36 Marit MÄND 07.01.1988 KSK Alem 34.04 
 32.75 34.04 33.83 
15 58 Liina LAANEJÄRV 09.06.1988 KJS Sakala 29.51 
 29.51 X X 
 35 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 KSK Alem NM 
 X X - 
 41 Elena KUZNETSOVA 02.08.1984 Tartu Ü. ASK NM 
 X X X 
 97 Lilian SEPP 19.12.1967 Audentese SK DNE 
 
 


